
2020 NORTH EASTERN CONFERENCE FOOTBALL ALL-CONFERENCE TEAMS

FIRST TEAM OFFENSE
POS NAME SCHOOL YR HT WT
QB Drew Mears Fox Valley Lutheran 11 6-0 175
RB Jon Verhasselt Freedom 12 6-2 190
RB Isaac Vandenbush* Luxemburg-Casco 11 6-0 180
RB Quincy Klister* Wrightstown 12 6-1 210
RB Logan Koel Wrightstown 12 5-10 190
WR Conor Dickrell Freedom 12 6-1 190
WR Brendan Schulz* Fox Valley Lutheran 12 6-0 180

TE/FB Quinn Taege* Freedom 12 6-3 205
OL Hayden Van Camp Freedom 12 5-11 250
OL Cody Thelen* Fox Valley Lutheran 12 5-10 236
OL Sam Zamudio* Little Chute 11 6-0 220
OL Blake Yagodinski* Luxemburg-Casco 12 6-5 290
OL Joe Hella* Wrightstown 12 6-2 230
K Michael Buntin Wrightstown 11 5-9 145

FL/UT Tate Huss* Little Chute 12 6-1 185
* unanimous selection

Offensive Player of the Year:
TE Quinn Taege Freedom 12 6-3 205

Offensive Co-Offensive Lineman of the Year
OL Blake Yagodinski Luxemburg-Casco 12 6-5 290
OL Joe Hella Wrightstown 12 6-2 230

Offensive Back of the Year
WR Brendan Schulz Fox Valley Lutheran 12 6-0 180



SECOND TEAM OFFENSE
QB Jackson Higgins Freedom  12 6-2 185
RB Reece Manteuffel Freedom  12 6-0 165
RB Nolan Lamers Little Chute 12 6-0 180
RB Adam Lemery Marinette 11 6-1 200
RB Jared Pelishek Wrightstown 12 5-11 190
WR Drake Locklear Denmark 12 5-10 168
WR Parker Knoll Fox Valley Lutheran 12 6-1 194
WR Ryan Routhieaux Luxemburg-Casco 10 6-0 165

TE/FB Sam Haese Wrightstown 12 6-3 190
OL Owen DeGrand Denmark 11 6-0 225
OL Trevor Rupiper Freedom 12 6-3 180
OL Kyle Kroll Luxemburg-Casco 12 6-4 245
OL Matthew Twork Marinette 11 5-11 200
OL Carson Fabian Wrightstown 12 5-10 190
OL Austin Koltz Wrightstown 12 5-11 205

Kicker Carson Hofacker Freedom 12 6-3 160

HONORABLE MENTION OFFENSE
QB Reece Piontek Denmark 12 6-2 170
QB Owen Deprez Luxemburg-Casco 11 6-0 190
RB Seth Voeller Fox Valley Lutheran 12 5-11 225
RB Evan Dorner Luxemburg-Casco 11 5-10 170

TE/FB Tanner Effa Little Chute 11 6-0 190
TE/FB Logan Doell Luxemburg-Casco 11 6-3 200

OL Luke Movrich Fox Valley Lutheran 12 6-1 203
OL Gavin Fritsch Little Chute 11 6-3 230
OL Joey Chervenka Luxemburg-Casco 11 6-0 215
OL Landon Corwin-Young Marinette 10 5-11 200
K Jon Larson Luxemburg-Casco 11 5-11 160



FIRST TEAM DEFENSE
POS NAME SCHOOL YR HT WT
DL Hayden Van Camp* Freedom 12 5-11 250
DL Josh Rentmeester* Wrightstown 12 5-11 300
DL Matthew Janssen Little Chute 11 5-9 225
DE Quinn Taege* Freedom 12 6-3 205
DE Kyle Kroll Luxemburg-Casco 12 6-4 245
ILB Ryan Verstegen* Little Chute 12 5-11 207
ILB Quincy Klister* Wrightstown 12 6-1 210
OLB Reece Manteuffel Freedom 12 6-0 165
OLB Ethan Schwartz Denmark 12 5-8 163
DB Tate Huss* Little Chute 12 6-1 185
DB Riley Leick* Wrightstown 12 5-10 175
DB Jon Verhasselt Freedom 12 6-2 190
P Drew Mears Fox Valley Lutheran 11 6-0 175

FL/UT Joe Hella Wrightstown 12 6-2 230
* unanimous selection

Defensive Player of the Year:
ILB Quincy Klister Wrightstown 12 6-1 210

Defensive Lineman of the Year
DE Quinn Taege Freedom 12 6-3 205

Defensive Back of the Year
DB Tate Huss Little Chute 12 6-1 185



SECOND TEAM DEFENSE
DL Joey Chervenka Luxemburg-Casco 11 6-0 215
DL Anthony Baumgartner Freedom 12 5-9 165
DL Austin Koltz Wrightstown 12 5-11 205
DE Kyle VandeLeygraaf Little Chute 12 5-8 190
DE Carson Fabian Wrightstown 12 5-10 190
ILB Kenny Satori Denmark 11 6-1 205
ILB Ben Bartozek Freedom 12 5-9 180
OLB Luke Brolin Luxemburg-Casco 12 6-1 205
OLB Jared Pelishek Wrightstown 12 6-1 190
DB Cole Aerts Fox Valley Lutheran 12 5-9 146
DB Isaac Vandenbush Luxemburg-Casco 11 6-0 180
DB Conor Dickrell Freedom 12 6-1 190
P Carson Hofacker Freedom 12 6-3 160

FL/UT Logan Doell Luxemburg-Casco 11 6-3 200

HONORABLE MENTION DEFENSE
DL Trevor DeBruin Little Chute 11 5-10 190
DL Mitchell Leick Wrightstown 12 5-11 215
DE Eli Retzlaff Fox Valley Lutheran 10 6-3 220
DE John Boyce Marinette 11 5-10 220
ILB Adam Lemery Marinette 11 6-1 200
OLB Bennett Jansen Little Chute 12 6-0 190
OLB Jameion Cross Marinette 12 6-0 175
OLB Jacob Van Zeeland Wrightstown 11 5-11 170
OLB Joeseph VanNoi Denmark 12 6-0 170
DB Hayden Konkol Denmark 11 6-3 170
DB Parker Knoll Fox Valley Lutheran 12 6-0 194
DB Isaac Knoll Fox Valley Lutheran 10 5-10 165
DB Tim Peeters Little Chute 12 5-8 150
DB Ryan Routhieaux Luxemburg-Casco 10 6-0 165
DB Sam Haese Wrightstown 12 6-3 190
P Brett Whiting Marinette 11 5-10 160
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